PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3003701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PPM TECHNOLOGIES	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVISION DESIGNS LLC	
Street Address:	3780 EAGLE LOOP #100	
City:	HOOD RIVER	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5813542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-2275631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN L. RUSSELL **Address Line 1:** 601 SW SECOND AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9700.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN L. RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin L. Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502957103

source=Assignment_5813542#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033641 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,813,542 ENTITLED COLOR SORTING METHOD

PPM Technologies ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,813,542 issued September 29, 1998 entitled COLOR SORTING METHOD, (the "Patent"). Avision Designs LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date:

PPM Technologies

Robert Pedersen, CFO

PATENT REEL: 033641 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 08/29/2014